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OES8. How well informed do you think you are on the issue of HIV and AIDS?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB ‘ Ontario ‘ Quebec ‘ Atlantic <$30K ‘ $30K - ‘ $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1429 195 133 122 525 342 112 380 474 575 380 1049
Weighted 1000 139 96 67 385 237 76 278 320 402 294 706
Very well informed 159 18 13 5 52 59 11 39 57 63 48 112
16% 13% 14% 8% 14% 25% 14% 14% 18% 16% 16% 16%
ABCDF
Reasonably well informed 539 75 51 36 205 126 46 136 178 225 152 387
54% 54% 53% 54% 53% 53% 61% 49% 56% 56% 52% 55%
A little informed 286 44 32 23 121 48 19 96 81 108 90 196
29% 32% 33% 35% 31% 20% 25% 35% 25% 27% 31% 28%
E E E E HI
Not at all informed 15 2 1 2 7 3 0 6 4 5 5 10
2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Summary
TopBox (Very well/reasonably well 699 93 64 41 257 186 57 175 234 289 200 499
informed)
70% 67% 66% 62% 67% 78% 75% 63% 73% 72% 68% 71%
ABCD 9] G G
LowBox (A little/not at all informed) 301 46 32 25 128 52 19 102 85 114 95 207
30% 33% 34% 38% 33% 22% 25% 37% 27% 28% 32% 29%
E E EF E HI




OE9. Which of the following statements best describes your views:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K
Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1429 195 133 122 525 342 112 380 474 575 380 1049
Weighted 1000 139 96 67* 385 237 76 278 320 402 294 706
HIV and AIDS is a worldwide pandemic 585 71 57 35 216 160 47 185 183 218 168 418
best described as an international
emergency
59% 51% 59% 52% 56% 67% 61% 66% 57% 54% 57% 59%
ACD HI
HIV and AIDS is a serious problem, but to 356 60 33 27 143 68 25 73 120 163 102 254
describe it as an pandemic is an
exaggeration
36% 43% 34% 41% 37% 29% 33% 26% 37% 41% 35% 36%
E E E G G
| am unaware of the impact of HIV and 51 6 6 4 21 10 4 18 15 18 19 32
AIDS
5% 4% 7% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5%
HIV and AIDS is a serious problem but 8 2 0 0 5 0 0 2 2 3 6 2
does not concern Canadians
1% 1% 0 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 2% 0
E K




OE10. Do you think the Canadian government's foreign spending on HIV and AIDS is ...

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K
Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC ‘ AB ‘ SK/MB ‘ Ontario ‘ Quebec ‘ Atlantic <$30K ‘ $30K - ‘ $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H I J K
Base: All respondents 1429 195 133 122 525 342 112 380 474 575 380 1049
Weighted 1000 139 96 67* 385 237 76 278 320 402 294 706
Too much 94 13 9 8 34 24 6 27 32 35 25 69
9% 9% 9% 12% 9% 10% 8% 10% 10% 9% 8% 10%
Too little 480 63 45 29 200 98 45 141 141 198 148 332
48% 45% 47% 43% 52% 41% 59% 51% 44% 49% 50% 47%
E ACE
About the right amount to spend 426 63 42 30 150 116 25 110 147 170 122 305
43% 45% 44% 45% 39% 49% 33% 40% 46% 42% 41% 43%
DF




OE10b. The United Nations estimated that the funding required to combat HIV and AIDS was $16 billion for 2006. Canada contributed approximately $200 million, which is approximately 1.3% of that requirement. Do
you think Canada's contribution for 2006 was ...

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K
Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC ‘ AB ‘ SK/MB ‘ Ontario ‘ Quebec ‘ Atlantic <$30K ‘ $30K - ‘ $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H [ J K
Base: All respondents 1429 195 133 122 525 342 112 380 474 575 380 1049
Weighted 1000 139 96 67* 385 237 76 278 320 402 294 706
Too much 82 12 6 9 35 16 4 24 29 30 23 59
8% 9% 7% 13% 9% 7% 6% 9% 9% 7% 8% 8%
Too little 477 55 47 26 188 120 41 128 142 206 136 340
48% 39% 48% 39% 49% 50% 55% 46% 44% 51% 46% 48%
A AC H
About the right amount to spend 441 72 43 32 163 101 30 126 149 166 135 306
44% 52% 45% 48% 42% 43% 39% 45% 47% 41% 46% 43%




OE11. Please indicate whether, in your opinion, the following things would help improve the quality of life for people living with HIV and AIDS.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K
Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1429 195 133 122 525 342 112 380 474 575 380 1049
Weighted 1000 139 96 67* 385 237 76 278 320 402 294 706
Access to quality health care
Yes 945 131 90 62 365 226 71 263 296 386 281 664
95% 94% 93% 94% 95% 95% 94% 95% 92% 96% 95% 94%
H
No 55 9 6 4 20 11 5 15 24 16 13 42
5% 6% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 8% 4% 5% 6%
|
Cheaper and accessible medicines
Yes 939 132 93 60 357 227 70 258 294 387 282 657
94% 95% 97% 90% 93% 96% 92% 93% 92% 96% 96% 93%
o] o] H
No 61 7 3 7 28 10 6 19 26 15 12 49
6% 5% 3% 10% 7% 4% 8% 7% 8% 4% 4% 7%
BE |
Reduction of poverty
Yes 809 118 82 51 308 191 59 223 251 335 248 561
81% 85% 85% 77% 80% 81% 78% 80% 78% 83% 84% 80%
No 191 21 14 16 77 46 17 55 69 67 47 145
19% 15% 15% 23% 20% 19% 22% 20% 22% 17% 16% 20%
Increased education and awareness of the disease and how it is transmitted
Yes 938 130 91 61 362 224 70 261 302 376 271 668
94% 93% 94% 92% 94% 94% 93% 94% 94% 93% 92% 95%
No 62 10 5 5 22 14 5 17 18 27 24 38
6% 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 8% 5%




OE11. (Yes Summary) Please indicate whether, in your opinion, the following things would help improve the quality of life for people living with HIV and AIDS.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1429 195 133 122 525 342 112 380 474 575 380 1049
Weighted 1000 139 96 67* 385 237 76 278 320 402 294 706
Access to quality health care 945 131 90 62 365 226 71 263 296 386 281 664
95% 94% 93% 94% 95% 95% 94% 95% 92% 96% 95% 94%
H
Cheaper and accessible medicines 939 132 93 60 357 227 70 258 294 387 282 657
94% 95% 97% 90% 93% 96% 92% 93% 92% 96% 96% 93%
o] o] H
Reduction of poverty 809 118 82 51 308 191 59 223 251 335 248 561
81% 85% 85% 77% 80% 81% 78% 80% 78% 83% 84% 80%
Increased education and awareness of the 938 130 91 61 362 224 70 261 302 376 271 668
disease and how it is transmitted
94% 93% 94% 92% 94% 94% 93% 94% 94% 93% 92% 95%




OE12_1. (Lack of education is a key cause in the spread of HIV and AIDS) What is the extent to which you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K
Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K

A B o] D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1429 195 133 122 525 342 112 380 474 575 380 1049
Weighted 1000 139 96 67* 385 237 76 278 320 402 294 706

Lack of education is a key cause in the spread of HIV and AIDS
Agree strongly 539 65 56 33 211 125 48 151 160 227 156 382
54% 47% 58% 50% 55% 53% 64% 54% 50% 56% 53% 54%
ACE

Agree somewhat 378 65 33 27 139 92 21 99 131 147 114 263

38% 46% 35% 41% 36% 39% 28% 36% 41% 37% 39% 37%
DF F

Disagree somewhat 64 9 4 5 25 17 5 22 22 21 18 46
6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 7% 7% 8% 7% 5% 6% 7%

Disagree strongly 19 1 3 2 9 4 1 5 6 7 5 14
2% 0 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Summary

TopBox (Agree) 916 130 89 60 351 217 70 251 292 374 271 645
92% 93% 92% 90% 91% 92% 92% 90% 91% 93% 92% 91%

LowBox (Disagree) 84 10 7 7 34 20 6 27 28 28 23 60
8% 7% 8% 10% 9% 8% 8% 10% 9% 7% 8% 9%




OE12_2. (Poverty is a key cause in the spread of HIV and AIDS) What is the extent to which you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K
Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC ‘ AB ‘ SK/MB ‘ Ontario ‘ Quebec ‘ Atlantic <$30K ‘ $30K - ‘ $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1429 195 133 122 525 342 112 380 474 575 380 1049
Weighted 1000 139 96 67* 385 237 76 278 320 402 294 706

Poverty is a key cause in the spread of HIV and AIDS
Agree strongly 261 39 30 11 86 70 24 64 79 117 78 183
26% 28% 31% 16% 22% 30% 32% 23% 25% 29% 27% 26%
CD CD CD

Agree somewhat 408 56 35 30 165 93 30 116 128 164 112 296
41% 40% 36% 44% 43% 39% 40% 42% 40% 41% 38% 42%

Disagree somewhat 252 31 26 17 104 60 15 74 88 91 81 171
25% 22% 27% 25% 27% 25% 20% 27% 27% 23% 28% 24%

Disagree strongly 79 13 6 9 30 14 6 24 25 30 23 56
8% 10% 6% 14% 8% 6% 9% 9% 8% 7% 8% 8%

BE
Summary

TopBox (Agree) 669 95 65 40 251 163 54 180 207 282 190 479
67% 68% 67% 61% 65% 69% 72% 65% 65% 70% 65% 68%

LowBox (Disagree) 331 44 31 26 134 74 21 97 113 121 104 227
33% 32% 33% 39% 35% 31% 28% 35% 35% 30% 35% 32%




OE12_3. (Sexual violence is a key cause in the spread of HIV and AIDS) What is the extent to which you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B o] D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1429 195 133 122 525 342 112 380 474 575 380 1049
Weighted 1000 139 96 67* 385 237 76 278 320 402 294 706
Sexual violence is a key cause in the spread of HIV and AIDS
Agree strongly 155 19 16 3 66 41 10 53 53 49 36 119
16% 13% 16% 5% 17% 17% 13% 19% 17% 12% 12% 17%
9] 9] 9] |
Agree somewhat 390 40 36 27 165 91 32 116 120 154 130 260
39% 29% 37% 40% 43% 39% 42% 42% 38% 38% 44% 37%
A A K
Disagree somewhat 340 60 35 26 115 81 24 82 116 142 99 241
34% 43% 36% 39% 30% 34% 32% 29% 36% 35% 34% 34%
D G
Disagree strongly 114 21 10 10 39 23 11 27 30 57 29 86
1% 15% 10% 15% 10% 10% 14% 10% 9% 14% 10% 12%
H
Summary
TopBox (Agree) 545 59 51 30 231 133 41 169 174 203 167 379
55% 42% 53% 46% 60% 56% 54% 61% 54% 50% 57% 54%
AC A |
LowBox (Disagree) 455 81 45 36 154 105 35 109 146 200 128 327
45% 58% 47% 54% 40% 44% 46% 39% 46% 50% 43% 46%
DE D G




OE12_4. (Lack of political will in the international community is a key cause in the spread of HIV and AIDS) What is the extent to which you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K
Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B o] D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1429 195 133 122 525 342 112 380 474 575 380 1049
Weighted 1000 139 96 67* 385 237 76 278 320 402 294 706
Lack of political will in the international community is a key cause in the spread of HIV and AIDS
Agree strongly 196 27 14 8 73 58 15 59 66 71 52 144
20% 19% 15% 13% 19% 24% 20% 21% 21% 18% 18% 20%
BC
Agree somewhat 432 56 44 22 178 101 31 110 134 187 131 301
43% 40% 45% 33% 46% 43% 41% 40% 42% 47% 44% 43%
9]
Disagree somewhat 284 47 28 27 98 63 21 78 90 116 91 194
28% 34% 29% 41% 26% 26% 27% 28% 28% 29% 31% 27%
DE
Disagree strongly 88 10 10 9 35 16 8 30 29 28 22 66
9% 7% 10% 14% 9% 7% 1% 1% 9% 7% 7% 9%
E
Summary
TopBox (Agree) 628 83 58 30 251 159 47 169 200 258 182 445
63% 59% 60% 46% 65% 67% 61% 61% 63% 64% 62% 63%
9] 9] 9] 9]
LowBox (Disagree) 372 57 38 36 134 78 29 109 120 144 112 260
37% 41% 40% 54% 35% 33% 39% 39% 37% 36% 38% 37%
BDEF




OE12. (Topbox Summary - Agree) What is the extent to which you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K

Base: All respondents 1429 195 133 122 525 342 112 380 474 575 380 1049
Weighted 1000 139 96 67* 385 237 76 278 320 402 294 706
Lack of education is a key cause in the 916 130 89 60 351 217 70 251 292 374 271 645
spread of HIV and AIDS

92% 93% 92% 90% 91% 92% 92% 90% 91% 93% 92% 91%
Poverty is a key cause in the spread of 669 95 65 40 251 163 54 180 207 282 190 479
HIV and AIDS

67% 68% 67% 61% 65% 69% 72% 65% 65% 70% 65% 68%
Sexual violence is a key cause in the 545 59 51 30 231 133 41 169 174 203 167 379
spread of HIV and AIDS

55% 42% 53% 46% 60% 56% 54% 61% 54% 50% 57% 54%

AC A |

Lack of political will in the international 628 83 58 30 251 159 47 169 200 258 182 445
community is a key cause in the spread of
HIV and AIDS

63% 59% 60% 46% 65% 67% 61% 61% 63% 64% 62% 63%

o] C C C




OE12. (Lowbox Summary - Disagree) What is the extent to which you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K
Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC ‘ AB ‘ SK/MB ‘ Ontario ‘ Quebec ‘ Atlantic <$30K ‘ $30K - ‘ $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K

Base: All respondents 1429 195 133 122 525 342 112 380 474 575 380 1049
Weighted 1000 139 96 67* 385 237 76 278 320 402 294 706
Lack of education is a key cause in the 84 10 7 7 34 20 6 27 28 28 23 60
spread of HIV and AIDS

8% 7% 8% 10% 9% 8% 8% 10% 9% 7% 8% 9%
Poverty is a key cause in the spread of 331 44 31 26 134 74 21 97 113 121 104 227
HIV and AIDS

33% 32% 33% 39% 35% 31% 28% 35% 35% 30% 35% 32%
Sexual violence is a key cause in the 455 81 45 36 154 105 35 109 146 200 128 327
spread of HIV and AIDS

45% 58% 47% 54% 40% 44% 46% 39% 46% 50% 43% 46%

DE D G

Lack of political will in the international 372 57 38 36 134 78 29 109 120 144 112 260
community is a key cause in the spread of
HIV and AIDS

37% 41% 40% 54% 35% 33% 39% 39% 37% 36% 38% 37%

BDEF




OE13. Thinking about the spread of HIV and AIDS, who do you think is most vulnerable to contracting HIV and AIDS?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K
Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1429 195 133 122 525 342 112 380 474 575 380 1049
Weighted 1000 139 96 67* 385 237 76 278 320 402 294 706
Men 288 35 26 18 113 77 19 82 92 115 80 208
29% 25% 27% 27% 29% 32% 26% 29% 29% 29% 27% 30%
Women 319 55 33 21 140 41 27 74 100 144 98 221
32% 40% 34% 32% 37% 17% 36% 27% 31% 36% 33% 31%
E E E E E G
Young girls 304 42 29 22 110 76 25 91 97 117 96 209
30% 30% 31% 33% 29% 32% 33% 33% 30% 29% 33% 30%
Young boys 89 7 8 5 21 43 4 31 31 26 21 68
9% 5% 8% 8% 6% 18% 5% 11% 10% 7% 7% 10%
ABCDF |




OE14. When you think of this vulnerable group, do think of them as being more vulnerable ...

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K
Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B o] D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1429 195 133 122 525 342 112 380 474 575 380 1049
Weighted 1000 139 96 67* 385 237 76 278 320 402 294 706
Throughout the world 694 88 65 41 270 181 50 207 239 248 195 498
69% 63% 67% 61% 70% 76% 66% 75% 75% 62% 66% 71%
ACF | |
In a particular region of the world 306 51 32 26 115 57 26 70 81 155 99 207
31% 37% 33% 39% 30% 24% 34% 25% 25% 38% 34% 29%
E E E GH




OE14b. In which region of the world do you think they're most vulnerable?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K

A B C D E F G H | J K

Base: More vulnerable in a particular 424 64 43 47 153 81 36 99 117 208 119 305
region of the world

Weighted 306 51* 32* 26* 115 57* 26* 70* 81* 155 99* 207

North America 16 9 1 2 2 1 1 3 5 8 7 9
5% 18% 3% 8% 2% 1% 3% 5% 6% 5% 7% 4%

Latin America & Caribbean 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0

0 - - - - 1% - 1% - - 1% -

Eastern Europe 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2
1% 1% 3% - - 4% 1% 1% 0 - 1%

D

Western Europe 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

0 - - - 1% - - 1% - - - 0
Africa 276 41 29 24 106 52 24 61 73 142 85 190
90% 79% 93% 92% 92% 92% 94% 87% 89% 92% 86% 92%

Asia 6 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 1 3 4 2
2% 2% 1% - 2% 3% - 2% 2% 2% 4% 1%

Other 5 0 0 0 3 2 0 2 1 1 3 2
2% - - - 3% 4% - 3% 2% 1% 3% 1%




OE15. Now, thinking about the impact of HIV and AIDS in the world, which region of the world do you think has been hardest hit with HIV and AIDS?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K
Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1429 195 133 122 525 342 112 380 474 575 380 1049
Weighted 1000 139 96 67* 385 237 76 278 320 402 294 706
North America 23 10 0 2 7 3 2 11 7 5 10 14
2% 7% - 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2%
BDE |
Latin America & Caribbean 10 0 0 0 4 5 1 3 4 3 5 5
1% 0 - - 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Eastern Europe 4 0 1 0 2 1 0 1 2 1 1 2
0 1% 1% 1% 0 - 0 1% 0 0 0
Western Europe 3 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 3
0 0 - - 0 0 1% 1% 0 - - 0
Africa 922 124 92 61 358 217 71 246 292 384 262 660
92% 89% 96% 91% 93% 91% 94% 89% 91% 95% 89% 94%
GH J
Asia 17 2 3 1 7 4 1 4 7 7 6 11
2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Other 20 3 1 2 7 8 0 11 6 3 10 11
2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% - 4% 2% 1% 3% 2%
|




OE16. Are you currently involved in an activity to combat HIV and AIDS?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K
Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1429 195 133 122 525 342 112 380 474 575 380 1049
Weighted 1000 139 96 67* 385 237 76 278 320 402 294 706
To help those in Canada
Yes 44 7 7 3 16 8 3 12 14 19 15 30
4% 5% 8% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4%
No 956 133 89 63 369 229 73 266 306 383 280 676
96% 95% 92% 95% 96% 97% 96% 96% 96% 95% 95% 96%
To help those in developing countries
Yes 46 7 10 3 18 5 4 10 15 22 15 31
5% 5% 10% 4% 5% 2% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4%
DE
No 954 133 87 64 367 232 72 268 305 381 279 675
95% 95% 90% 96% 95% 98% 95% 97% 95% 95% 95% 96%
B B




(Yes Summary) Are you currently involved in an activity to combat HIV and AIDS?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B o] D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1429 195 133 122 525 342 112 380 474 575 380 1049
Weighted 1000 139 96 67* 385 237 76 278 320 402 294 706
To help those in Canada 44 7 7 3 16 8 3 12 14 19 15 30
4% 5% 8% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4%
To help those in developing countries 46 7 10 3 18 5 4 10 15 22 15 31
5% 5% 10% 4% 5% 2% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4%

DE




OE16b. And, how are you involved?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B o] D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 97 19 17 8 33 13 7 24 30 43 24 73
Weighted 65* 11+ 11+ 4+ 25" 10** 4+ 16** 20" 30* 19** 47*
Donations 46 7 8 3 19 5 4 9 13 24 10 36
70% 69% 69% 60% 77% 52% 88% 59% 65% 80% 55% 76%
Volunteer work 17 3 3 1 5 4 1 6 6 5 5 12
26% 26% 26% 26% 19% 37% 31% 37% 31% 16% 27% 25%
Lobbying or other advocacy efforts 7 0 1 1 2 3 1 1 2 3 2 5
1% 5% 5% 20% 7% 27% 19% 8% 13% 1% 12% 1%
Awareness raising 26 3 6 3 8 4 1 8 9 9 8 18
40% 31% 57% 72% 31% 42% 31% 52% 46% 29% 42% 39%
Other 9 1 1 2 4 2 1 2 1 5 2 7
13% 5% 5% 36% 15% 17% 12% 14% 8% 16% 9% 15%

OV1. Each year the Canadian government allocates some of its budget to assist in areas of the world that are less fortunate than Canada. One area where many call for continued action is around fighting HIV and
AIDS around the world, where aid typically goes towards such causes as increasing access to healthcare and medicine, reducing poverty and increasing awareness of the disease and how it is transmitted. Thinking
about Canada's contributions to foreign aid, how important is it that the Canadian government help increase access to treatment for people living with HIVand AIDS in developing countries?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K
Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1012 122 69 96 415 237 73 251 323 438 263 749
Weighted 1000 122 98* 68* 393 242 7" 241 326 434 261 739
Very important 459 61 52 29 181 94 42 115 139 204 116 343
46% 50% 53% 43% 46% 39% 54% 48% 43% 47% 45% 46%
Somewhat important 451 51 39 34 180 119 29 103 152 196 123 328
45% 42% 40% 50% 46% 49% 38% 43% 47% 45% 47% 44%

Not important 90 10 8 5 32 29 6 22 34 33 21 68
9% 8% 8% 7% 8% 12% 8% 9% 1% 8% 8% 9%




